VEGAS cubs winter 16/17 
	Name
	Hits
	At Bats
	BBSac
	1B
	2B
	3B
	HR
	K/

FO
/DP

/HR Outs
	RBI
	Runs
	TB
	Average
	On-Base %
	Slugging %
	OPS/MVP

	Corey Shipp
	29
	49
	1/2
	17
	6
	4
	2
	0/0
0/2
	24
	20
	49
	.592
	.577
	1.000
	1.577 (6)

	James Ellis
	49
	65
	2/1
	28
	11
	6
	4
	NA
	40
	41
	84
	.754
	.750
	1.292
	2.042 (2)

	Brian Speed
	36
	50
	2/1
	14
	11
	7
	4
	1/1
0/0
	34
	34
	72
	.720
	.717
	1.460
	2.177 (1)

	Justin Winrow
	32
	38
	1/4
	10
	6
	7
	9
	NA
	41
	27
	NA
	.842 X
	.767
	NA
	NA

	Matt Giancarlo
	37
	58
	0/1
	18
	8
	6
	5
	0/0
1/1
	34
	29
	72
	.638
	.627
	1.241
	1.868 (3)

	Ross Lambert
	21
	35
	11/2
	14
	2
	3
	2
	0/0
1/1
	19
	19
	NA
	.600 X
	.667
	NA
	NA

	Mike Dong 
	32
	47
	5/1
	20
	8
	4
	0
	NA
	21
	23
	48
	.681
	.698
	1.021
	1.719 (5)

	Grant Goldbaum
	20
	43
	0/0
	13
	3
	3
	1
	0/0
2/0
	12
	10
	32
	.465
	.465
	.744
	1.209 (8)

	Dave Ferrara
	19
	35
	1/2
	15
	3
	1
	0
	0/0
1/0
	21
	12
	NA
	.543 X
	NA
	NA
	NA

	Jay Clay
	25
	43
	1/0
	17
	6
	0
	2
	0/0
1/0
	10
	13
	37
	.581
	.591
	.860
	1.451 (7)

	Joe Maletta
	26
	52
	1/0
	17
	8
	1
	0
	NA
	12
	17
	36
	.500
	.509
	.692
	1.201 (9)

	Jeff Gardner
	34
	50
	3/0
	24
	4
	4
	2
	0/1
1/0
	17
	22
	52
	.680
	.698
	1.040
	1.798 (4)

	Walt Shekham
	24
	36
	1/0
	13
	5
	1
	2
	NA
	15
	24
	NA
	.667 X
	NA
	NA
	NA


In order to qualify for Percentage Stats each player must have 40 or more Plate Appearances or At Bats.
SEASON RECORD: 6-2 AA 5-3 A
OFFENSIVE MVP: Brian Speed 2.177 OPS 2B
GOLD GLOVE AWARD: Justin Winrow LC
CY YOUNG AWARD: James Ellis P
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